
NCT CC Invitational - Small Division HS Boys - Race A & B

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Dalton 00:17:29.98 74

2 Tusky Valley 00:18:20.49 130

3 Caldwell 00:18:19.23 136

4 Indian Valley 00:18:22.74 137

5 Bellaire 00:18:15.11 163

6 Harrison Central 00:18:54.50 221

7 Cambridge 00:18:59.41 223

8 Canton South 00:18:55.58 257

9 Barnesville 00:19:10.92 260

10 East Canton 00:19:16.42 266

11 East Knox 00:19:28.37 277

12 Ridgewood 00:19:24.03 279

13 Malvern 00:19:35.92 302

14 Shenandoah 00:19:36.03 312

15 Newcomerstown 00:20:03.99 339

16 Tuscar. C.C. 00:21:32.73 375

17 Sandy Valley 00:21:08.81 392

18 Claymont 00:20:53.15 407

19 Crooksville 00:22:44.07 474

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Buckeye Trail 00:22:07.13 4

Conotton Valley 00:19:29.69 3

Hiland 00:22:17.67 2

West Muskingum 00:21:54.93 2

Strasburg-Franklin 00:18:01.19 1
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NCT CC Invitational - Small Division HS Boys - Race A & B

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Dalton 00:17:29.98 11 74

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 3981 Mitchell Kutz 00:16:22.79 4

2 5 3980 Evan Hodkinson 00:16:38.87 5

3 16 4600 Carson Steiner 00:17:57.64 16

4 24 3984 Jordan Wenger 00:18:12.46 22

5 29 3996 Izaak Phillips 00:18:18.15 27

6 50 3987 Karey Lehman 00:19:05.07 (47)

7 61 3990 Ethan Farnsworth 00:19:20.21 (58)

2 Tusky Valley 00:18:20.49 8 130

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 4861 Caden Wertz 00:17:52.60 14

2 19 4864 Danny Hursey 00:18:06.43 17

3 30 4871 Blake Tedrick 00:18:18.82 28

4 38 4866 Josh Owens 00:18:39.88 35

5 39 4869 Teagan Perkowski 00:18:44.72 36

6 77 4872 Kolton Wertz 00:20:00.61 (73)

7 82 4865 Zachary Leshon 00:20:13.98 (78)

3 Caldwell 00:18:19.23 5 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1920 Andrew Sheanshang 00:17:29.15 9

2 13 1919 Lucas King 00:17:46.19 13

3 27 1929 Blake Miller 00:18:15.76 25

4 47 1925 Noah Scheich 00:19:01.17 44

5 48 1926 Gavin Clark 00:19:03.90 45

4 Indian Valley 00:18:22.74 12 137

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 4704 Xander Heil 00:17:42.90 12

2 21 4694 Jay Miller 00:18:10.98 19

3 26 4697 Lucas Hagan 00:18:15.33 24

4 35 4701 Hunter Albright 00:18:35.68 32

5 53 4714 Seth Krocker 00:19:08.83 50

6 58 4693 Brody Alford 00:19:11.76 (55)

7 70 4711 Gage Woods 00:19:43.50 (67)

5 Bellaire 00:18:15.11 7 163

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1884 Jacob Defibaugh 00:16:00.14 1

2 20 1883 Brenen Craig 00:18:10.56 18

3 23 1890 Stefan Palenicek 00:18:12.45 21

4 64 1882 Aric Coffman 00:19:26.01 61

5 65 1891 Devin Schramm 00:19:26.41 62

6 73 1885 Ryan Hicks 00:19:48.09 (69)

7 101 1887 Chase Corbett 00:21:13.08 (91)

6 Harrison Central 00:18:54.50 10 221

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 4666 Logan Laney 00:17:12.89 7

2 36 4664 Luke Forrester 00:18:38.88 33

3 42 4674 Charles Garbrandt 00:18:53.93 39

4 72 4671 Avery Wallace 00:19:44.85 68
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NCT CC Invitational - Small Division HS Boys - Race A & B

5 78 4675 Brent Malcomb 00:20:01.97 74

6 104 4670 Colton Howell 00:21:19.44 (93)

7 106 4667 Thomas Sasak 00:21:25.25 (95)

7 Cambridge 00:18:59.41 10 223

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 1948 Wes Phillips 00:18:12.22 20

2 25 1944 Alex Shockley 00:18:12.49 23

3 49 1947 Nathan Lopez 00:19:04.00 46

4 57 1941 Christian Blasenhauer 00:19:10.39 54

5 84 1949 Ty Reed 00:20:17.95 80

6 89 1942 Randall Forshey 00:20:34.90 (82)

7 92 1953 Keegan Mathers 00:20:44.57 (85)

8 Canton South 00:18:55.58 5 257

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1962 Brady Noll 00:16:02.81 3

2 44 1968 Caleb Barcalow 00:18:55.69 41

3 69 1964 Cooper Robbins 00:19:41.72 66

4 75 1969 Jefferson Derr 00:19:53.80 71

5 80 1966 Brandon Slatzer 00:20:03.88 76

9 Barnesville 00:19:10.92 11 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1844 Tyler Jenkins 00:16:56.05 6

2 28 1850 Logan Dodd 00:18:17.46 26

3 66 1841 Jonathan Carpenter 00:19:31.72 63

4 79 1842 Mason Carpenter 00:20:02.93 75

5 100 1845 Jett Stephen 00:21:06.47 90

6 102 1848 Cooper Bell 00:21:16.28 (92)

7 115 1853 Vincent Phillips 00:21:49.75 (100)

10 East Canton 00:19:16.42 9 266

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 4639 Andrew Wade 00:17:31.74 10

2 41 4619 Kyle Crable 00:18:46.23 38

3 59 4631 Brian Strunk 00:19:14.53 56

4 83 4618 Anthony Cilona 00:20:14.49 79

5 90 4623 Matthew Bellamy 00:20:35.11 83

6 94 4616 Joey Bellamy 00:20:47.50 (87)

7 122 4642 Caleb Shilling 00:22:00.20 (104)

11 East Knox 00:19:28.37 9 277

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 656 Samuel Whitney 00:17:32.20 11

2 32 651 Hunter Keller 00:18:21.12 30

3 54 650 Gaetano Capidicasa 00:19:09.27 51

4 96 652 Isaiah Kohl 00:20:53.90 89

5 107 653 Seth Madden 00:21:25.34 96

6 126 655 Ethan Rine 00:22:13.56 (107)

7 132 648 Lucas Bernard 00:22:29.22 (109)

12 Ridgewood 00:19:24.03 9 279

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 43 4784 Zander Brenneman 00:18:55.53 40

2 51 4778 Kanon Kimble 00:19:07.28 48

3 52 4780 Dylan Hardesty 00:19:07.56 49

4 74 4779 Tristan Salmon 00:19:52.75 70
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NCT CC Invitational - Small Division HS Boys - Race A & B

5 76 4787 Robert Gaston 00:19:57.05 72

6 105 4786 Samuel Ellis 00:21:24.87 (94)

7 125 4789 Teagen Shortt-wilkie 00:22:04.29 (106)

13 Malvern 00:19:35.92 5 302

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 4746 Landyn Huffman 00:17:15.66 8

2 56 4753 T.j. Proctor 00:19:10.30 53

3 62 4747 Seth Kandel 00:19:20.42 59

4 91 4744 Jonathan Robertson 00:20:38.13 84

5 112 4748 Ben Moser 00:21:35.10 98

14 Shenandoah 00:19:36.03 8 312

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 4830 Aidan Snyder 00:18:44.98 37

2 60 4827 Caden Chicwak 00:19:15.61 57

3 63 4837 Cale Bond 00:19:25.16 60

4 81 4835 Austin Perkins 00:20:11.85 77

5 86 4836 Grant Stottsberry 00:20:22.56 81

6 110 4832 Mason Stottsberry 00:21:32.92 (97)

7 136 4831 Cole Showman 00:22:39.65 (110)

15 Newcomerstown 00:20:03.99 6 339

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 45 4763 Seth Gamble 00:18:56.96 42

2 46 4769 Jayson Sanders 00:19:00.23 43

3 68 4767 Kadon Williams 00:19:40.53 65

4 93 4762 Samuel Brode 00:20:47.09 86

5 119 4761 William Dakin 00:21:55.14 103

6 123 4768 Garrett Thompson 00:22:00.95 (105)

16 Tuscar. C.C. 00:21:32.73 5 375

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 4855 Jackson Triplett 00:16:01.25 2

2 55 4854 Cameron Costello 00:19:09.27 52

3 95 4853 Angelini Andrew 00:20:48.62 88

4 141 4857 Andrew Rombach 00:23:01.16 113

5 159 4856 Felipe Garcia 00:28:43.37 120

17 Sandy Valley 00:21:08.81 5 392

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 4810 Nathan Overly 00:18:19.66 29

2 37 4807 Brandon Wigfield 00:18:39.85 34

3 118 4804 Kaiden Mastri 00:21:53.87 102

4 137 4809 Trapper Moll 00:22:45.85 111

5 150 4811 Jamie Perry 00:24:04.84 116

18 Claymont 00:20:53.15 7 407

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 1973 Spencer Milburn 00:18:35.48 31

2 67 1975 Matt Langdon 00:19:34.70 64

3 113 1982 Gavin Milburn 00:21:36.98 99

4 116 1970 Tynan Gitonga 00:21:50.70 101

5 139 1984 Ashton Stucin 00:22:47.92 112

6 142 1985 Bobby Yackey 00:23:01.49 (114)

7 156 1983 Anthony Scalambrino 00:25:25.51 (118)
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NCT CC Invitational - Small Division HS Boys - Race A & B

19 Crooksville 00:22:44.07 5 474

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 2000 Lee Osborn 00:17:54.51 15

2 129 3958 Trevor Bowen 00:22:20.44 108

3 145 3962 Landon Addington 00:23:26.08 115

4 152 3963 Cameron Beaver 00:24:26.91 117

5 158 3966 Matthew Taylor 00:25:32.42 119
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NCT CC Invitational - Small Division HS Boys - Race A & B

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1884 Jacob Defibaugh SR 00:16:00.14 Bellaire

2 2 4855 Jackson Triplett JR 00:16:01.25 Tuscar. C.C.

3 3 1962 Brady Noll JR 00:16:02.81 Canton South

4 4 3981 Mitchell Kutz SR 00:16:22.79 Dalton

5 5 3980 Evan Hodkinson SR 00:16:38.87 Dalton

6 6 1844 Tyler Jenkins JR 00:16:56.05 Barnesville

7 7 4666 Logan Laney SR 00:17:12.89 Harrison Central

8 8 4746 Landyn Huffman JR 00:17:15.66 Malvern

9 9 1920 Andrew Sheanshang SR 00:17:29.15 Caldwell

10 10 4639 Andrew Wade SO 00:17:31.74 East Canton

11 11 656 Samuel Whitney JR 00:17:32.20 East Knox

12 12 4704 Xander Heil SO 00:17:42.90 Indian Valley

13 13 1919 Lucas King SR 00:17:46.19 Caldwell

14 14 4861 Caden Wertz SR 00:17:52.60 Tusky Valley

15 15 2000 Lee Osborn SR 00:17:54.51 Crooksville

16 16 4600 Carson Steiner FR 00:17:57.64 Dalton

17 0 1996 Kaden Webber SR 00:17:58.34 Conotton Valley

18 0 4846 Carter Pratt JR 00:18:01.19 Strasburg-Franklin

19 17 4864 Danny Hursey SO 00:18:06.43 Tusky Valley

20 18 1883 Brenen Craig SR 00:18:10.56 Bellaire

21 19 4694 Jay Miller SR 00:18:10.98 Indian Valley

22 20 1948 Wes Phillips SO 00:18:12.22 Cambridge

23 21 1890 Stefan Palenicek SO 00:18:12.45 Bellaire

24 22 3984 Jordan Wenger SR 00:18:12.46 Dalton

25 23 1944 Alex Shockley JR 00:18:12.49 Cambridge

26 24 4697 Lucas Hagan JR 00:18:15.33 Indian Valley

27 25 1929 Blake Miller SO 00:18:15.76 Caldwell

28 26 1850 Logan Dodd SO 00:18:17.46 Barnesville

29 27 3996 Izaak Phillips SO 00:18:18.15 Dalton

30 28 4871 Blake Tedrick FR 00:18:18.82 Tusky Valley

31 29 4810 Nathan Overly SO 00:18:19.66 Sandy Valley

32 30 651 Hunter Keller SR 00:18:21.12 East Knox

33 0 1998 Evan Siedel SO 00:18:31.60 Conotton Valley

34 31 1973 Spencer Milburn SR 00:18:35.48 Claymont

35 32 4701 Hunter Albright SO 00:18:35.68 Indian Valley

36 33 4664 Luke Forrester SR 00:18:38.88 Harrison Central

37 34 4807 Brandon Wigfield JR 00:18:39.85 Sandy Valley

38 35 4866 Josh Owens SO 00:18:39.88 Tusky Valley

39 36 4869 Teagan Perkowski FR 00:18:44.72 Tusky Valley

40 37 4830 Aidan Snyder SR 00:18:44.98 Shenandoah

41 38 4619 Kyle Crable SR 00:18:46.23 East Canton

42 39 4674 Charles Garbrandt SO 00:18:53.93 Harrison Central

43 40 4784 Zander Brenneman FR 00:18:55.53 Ridgewood

44 41 1968 Caleb Barcalow SO 00:18:55.69 Canton South

45 42 4763 Seth Gamble JR 00:18:56.96 Newcomerstown

46 43 4769 Jayson Sanders FR 00:19:00.23 Newcomerstown

47 44 1925 Noah Scheich JR 00:19:01.17 Caldwell

48 45 1926 Gavin Clark SO 00:19:03.90 Caldwell

49 46 1947 Nathan Lopez SO 00:19:04.00 Cambridge

50 (47) 3987 Karey Lehman JR 00:19:05.07 Dalton

51 48 4778 Kanon Kimble SR 00:19:07.28 Ridgewood
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NCT CC Invitational - Small Division HS Boys - Race A & B

52 49 4780 Dylan Hardesty JR 00:19:07.56 Ridgewood

53 50 4714 Seth Krocker FR 00:19:08.83 Indian Valley

54 51 650 Gaetano Capidicasa FR 00:19:09.27 East Knox

55 52 4854 Cameron Costello JR 00:19:09.27 Tuscar. C.C.

56 53 4753 T.j. Proctor FR 00:19:10.30 Malvern

57 54 1941 Christian Blasenhauer JR 00:19:10.39 Cambridge

58 (55) 4693 Brody Alford SR 00:19:11.76 Indian Valley

59 56 4631 Brian Strunk JR 00:19:14.53 East Canton

60 57 4827 Caden Chicwak SR 00:19:15.61 Shenandoah

61 (58) 3990 Ethan Farnsworth SO 00:19:20.21 Dalton

62 59 4747 Seth Kandel SO 00:19:20.42 Malvern

63 60 4837 Cale Bond FR 00:19:25.16 Shenandoah

64 61 1882 Aric Coffman SR 00:19:26.01 Bellaire

65 62 1891 Devin Schramm SO 00:19:26.41 Bellaire

66 63 1841 Jonathan Carpenter JR 00:19:31.72 Barnesville

67 64 1975 Matt Langdon JR 00:19:34.70 Claymont

68 65 4767 Kadon Williams JR 00:19:40.53 Newcomerstown

69 66 1964 Cooper Robbins JR 00:19:41.72 Canton South

70 (67) 4711 Gage Woods SO 00:19:43.50 Indian Valley

71 0 3995 Kyle Pauley SO 00:19:44.31 Dalton

72 68 4671 Avery Wallace JR 00:19:44.85 Harrison Central

73 (69) 1885 Ryan Hicks SR 00:19:48.09 Bellaire

74 70 4779 Tristan Salmon SR 00:19:52.75 Ridgewood

75 71 1969 Jefferson Derr SO 00:19:53.80 Canton South

76 72 4787 Robert Gaston FR 00:19:57.05 Ridgewood

77 (73) 4872 Kolton Wertz FR 00:20:00.61 Tusky Valley

78 74 4675 Brent Malcomb SO 00:20:01.97 Harrison Central

79 75 1842 Mason Carpenter JR 00:20:02.93 Barnesville

80 76 1966 Brandon Slatzer JR 00:20:03.88 Canton South

81 77 4835 Austin Perkins SO 00:20:11.85 Shenandoah

82 (78) 4865 Zachary Leshon SO 00:20:13.98 Tusky Valley

83 79 4618 Anthony Cilona SR 00:20:14.49 East Canton

84 80 1949 Ty Reed SO 00:20:17.95 Cambridge

85 0 1896 Bryce Eagon JR 00:20:19.81 Buckeye Trail

86 81 4836 Grant Stottsberry SO 00:20:22.56 Shenandoah

87 0 4702 Moss Alford SO 00:20:23.29 Indian Valley

88 0 4700 Ashton Truex JR 00:20:27.73 Indian Valley

89 (82) 1942 Randall Forshey JR 00:20:34.90 Cambridge

90 83 4623 Matthew Bellamy JR 00:20:35.11 East Canton

91 84 4744 Jonathan Robertson SR 00:20:38.13 Malvern

92 (85) 1953 Keegan Mathers FR 00:20:44.57 Cambridge

93 86 4762 Samuel Brode JR 00:20:47.09 Newcomerstown

94 (87) 4616 Joey Bellamy SR 00:20:47.50 East Canton

95 88 4853 Angelini Andrew SR 00:20:48.62 Tuscar. C.C.

96 89 652 Isaiah Kohl SR 00:20:53.90 East Knox

97 0 4689 George Malicky FR 00:20:57.51 Hiland

98 0 4703 Skyler Byers SO 00:21:00.83 Indian Valley

99 0 4863 Tate Edinger SO 00:21:06.31 Tusky Valley

100 90 1845 Jett Stephen JR 00:21:06.47 Barnesville

101 (91) 1887 Chase Corbett SO 00:21:13.08 Bellaire

102 (92) 1848 Cooper Bell SO 00:21:16.28 Barnesville

103 0 4884 Andrew Edwards SR 00:21:17.88 West Muskingum

104 (93) 4670 Colton Howell JR 00:21:19.44 Harrison Central

105 (94) 4786 Samuel Ellis FR 00:21:24.87 Ridgewood

SplitFireTiming.com Printed: 9/5/2020 10:41:27 AM Page: 7 of 8



NCT CC Invitational - Small Division HS Boys - Race A & B

106 (95) 4667 Thomas Sasak SR 00:21:25.25 Harrison Central

107 96 653 Seth Madden FR 00:21:25.34 East Knox

108 0 4712 Tristen Bryan FR 00:21:29.34 Indian Valley

109 0 1895 Gavin Bates JR 00:21:31.85 Buckeye Trail

110 (97) 4832 Mason Stottsberry JR 00:21:32.92 Shenandoah

111 0 1945 Josh Atkinson SO 00:21:34.95 Cambridge

112 98 4748 Ben Moser SO 00:21:35.10 Malvern

113 99 1982 Gavin Milburn FR 00:21:36.98 Claymont

114 0 4680 Aiden Hays FR 00:21:43.92 Harrison Central

115 (100) 1853 Vincent Phillips SO 00:21:49.75 Barnesville

116 101 1970 Tynan Gitonga SR 00:21:50.70 Claymont

117 0 1847 Jacob Webb JR 00:21:52.33 Barnesville

118 102 4804 Kaiden Mastri JR 00:21:53.87 Sandy Valley

119 103 4761 William Dakin SR 00:21:55.14 Newcomerstown

120 0 3992 Isaac Himes SO 00:21:57.43 Dalton

121 0 1997 Levi Kuhn SO 00:21:59.14 Conotton Valley

122 (104) 4642 Caleb Shilling FR 00:22:00.20 East Canton

123 (105) 4768 Garrett Thompson SO 00:22:00.95 Newcomerstown

124 0 1856 Brady Drake FR 00:22:03.56 Barnesville

125 (106) 4789 Teagen Shortt-wilkie FR 00:22:04.29 Ridgewood

126 (107) 655 Ethan Rine FR 00:22:13.56 East Knox

127 0 1952 Nicholas Hatfield FR 00:22:14.20 Cambridge

128 0 3991 Braden Fiesler SO 00:22:18.35 Dalton

129 108 3958 Trevor Bowen JR 00:22:20.44 Crooksville

130 0 4627 Levi Nelson JR 00:22:26.58 East Canton

131 0 4638 Noah Collins FR 00:22:27.75 East Canton

132 (109) 648 Lucas Bernard JR 00:22:29.22 East Knox

133 0 649 Peter Broseus SR 00:22:29.78 East Knox

134 0 1854 Cole Rockwell SO 00:22:30.11 Barnesville

135 0 4886 Keighly Hayden SO 00:22:31.98 West Muskingum

136 (110) 4831 Cole Showman JR 00:22:39.65 Shenandoah

137 111 4809 Trapper Moll SO 00:22:45.85 Sandy Valley

138 0 1943 Kameron Heskett JR 00:22:46.07 Cambridge

139 112 1984 Ashton Stucin FR 00:22:47.92 Claymont

140 0 4710 Jack Wilson SO 00:22:51.08 Indian Valley

141 113 4857 Andrew Rombach FR 00:23:01.16 Tuscar. C.C.

142 (114) 1985 Bobby Yackey FR 00:23:01.49 Claymont

143 0 1894 Tegan Williams SR 00:23:02.91 Buckeye Trail

144 0 4781 James Orand JR 00:23:06.41 Ridgewood

145 115 3962 Landon Addington SO 00:23:26.08 Crooksville

146 0 1904 Brandon Ruggles FR 00:23:33.97 Buckeye Trail

147 0 4690 Levi Rubio FR 00:23:37.84 Hiland

148 0 1849 Landry Burke SO 00:23:56.52 Barnesville

149 0 654 Nick Mcvay SO 00:24:02.22 East Knox

150 116 4811 Jamie Perry SO 00:24:04.84 Sandy Valley

151 0 4776 Casey Croy SR 00:24:07.04 Ridgewood

152 117 3963 Cameron Beaver SO 00:24:26.91 Crooksville

153 0 4682 Brice Wallace FR 00:24:34.73 Harrison Central

154 0 3993 Nolan Miller SO 00:25:10.00 Dalton

155 0 4681 Gavin Ray FR 00:25:12.88 Harrison Central

156 (118) 1983 Anthony Scalambrino FR 00:25:25.51 Claymont

157 0 4838 Evan Duniver FR 00:25:31.38 Shenandoah

158 119 3966 Matthew Taylor SO 00:25:32.42 Crooksville

159 120 4856 Felipe Garcia SO 00:28:43.37 Tuscar. C.C.
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